
 

October 30, 2023 

 
To: MCA Members 
 

Subject: 2024 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE  
 
 
Please be advised that Local 638 Steamfitters will OBSERVE the following holidays in 
accordance with the MCA-Local 638 Trade Agreement: 
 

 
New Year’s Day    Monday  January 1, 2024  
 
Presidents’ Day    Monday  February 19, 2024 
 
Memorial Day     Monday  May 27, 2024 
 
Independence Day    Thursday   July 4, 2024 
 
Labor Day     Monday  September 2, 2024        
 
Columbus Day     Monday  October 14, 2024 
  
Veterans’ Day     Monday  November 11, 2024 
 
Thanksgiving Day    Thursday  November 28, 2024 
 
Day after Thanksgiving   Friday  November 29, 2024 
 
Christmas Day      Wednesday December 25, 2024 

 
**Please be advised that the current MCA – Local 638 Steamfitters Collective Bargaining 
Agreement expires on March 31, 2024. All holidays listed beyond that date are based on 
the current CBA language. Should anything change, we will provide an updated holiday 
schedule for the remainder of 2024. ** 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 

 
Anthony Saporito 
Administrator 


